

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12013/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 13/04/2006 in LPA No. 511/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

ARBIND KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19950 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anoop G. Choudhary, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

State of Jharkhand: Mr.Manish Kumar Saran ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List for final disposal in the month of September,  
2009.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master