

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.9891 OF 2010

ARBIND KUMAR Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 12/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manoj Saxena,Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv. (N/P)

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent Nos.1, 4 and 5 submits that a copy of statement of case will be served on Respondent Nos.2 and 3 today itself. However, on behalf of Respondent Nos.2 and 3, there is no representation today. In the said circumstances, the right of Respondent Nos.2 and 3 for filing statement of case is forfeited.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Usha Sharma ]  
Court Master