

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9891 OF 2010

ARBIND KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 9892 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/02/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ram Krishna,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Rai,Adv.
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya ,Adv.
Mr. Amrendra Kumar Choubey,Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar Saran,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RBoth sides have filed their respective statement of cases. It is
submitted by both sides that no further steps are required.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

|
|mg

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|