

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 03.02.2016

COURT NO. : 6

ITEM NO. : 115

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 9891 OF 2010

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 9892 OF 2010

Arbind Kumar etc. Appellants

VERSUS

State of Jharkhand & Ors. Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15th November, 2010, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Leave granted.

The appeal will be heard on the SLP paper book.

Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties."

It is submitted that there are five common respondents in both the appeals. Respondent Nos. 1, 4 and 5 are represented through Mr. Krishnanand Pandey, Advocate and Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are represented through Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate. Service of NLPA in both the matters are complete. Common Original record has been received from High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi and the same was returned to High Court of Jharkhand vide Registry Circular dated 03.12.2014. Counsel for the Appellant and Respondent Nos. 1, 4 and 5 have filed their statement of case respectively in both the matters. Counsel for the Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have not filed statement of case in both the matters. Both the matter is ready for hearing vide Registrar Court's order dated 21/2/2014.

Lastly the Civil Appeal No. 9892 of 2010 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21st April, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"List the matter in the month of September, 2014.

I.A. No. 4 of for early hearing is disposed of."

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 02ND DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate
Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate
Mr. Krishnanad Pandey, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR