

|ITEM NO.111[MM]

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 9891/2010

ARBIND KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9892/2010

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

Date : 04/02/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

Mentioned by Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, A.O.R.

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters after a week.

[KALYANI GUPTA]

COURT MASTER [SHARDA KAPOOR]

COURT MASTER