

*

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9891/2010

ARBIND KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9892/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 15/09/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ram Krishna,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Advitya Awathi,Adv.

Ms. Varsha Poddar,Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kr.Sinha,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya,Adv.

Mr. Shashank Singh,Adv.

Mr Abhijeet Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A prayer for adjournment for one week has been made on behalf of the appellant on the ground of illness of Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Post after two weeks.

(Madhu Bala)

(Madhu Narula)

Court Master

Court Master